BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Consideration of Adoption of the)	
PURPA Section 111(d)(16) Integrated Resource Planning)	
Standard as Required by Section 532 of the Energy)	Case No. EW-2009-0290
Independence and Security Act of 2007)	
)	
In the Matter of the Consideration of Adoption of the)	
PURPA Section 111(d)(17) Rate Design Modifications)	
to Promote Energy Efficiency Investments Standard as)	Case No. EW-2009-0291
Required by Section 532 of the Energy Independence)	
and Security Act of 2007)	
)	
In the Matter of the Consideration of Adoption of the)	
PURPA Section 111(d)(18) Smart Grid Investments)	
Standard and PURPA Section 111(d)(19) Smart Grid)	Case No. EW-2009-0292
Information Standard, as Required by Section 1307)	
Of the Energy Independence and Security Act of 2007)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Roger W. Steiner hereby enters his appearance of counsel in the above-captioned proceeding on behalf of Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company. Please add Mr. Steiner to the service list maintained by the Commission in this proceeding.

Victoria Schatz hereby withdraws as counsel for the Company in the above-captioned proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MO #39586

Corporate Counsel

Kansas City Power & Light Company

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2314

Facsimile: (816) 556-2787

Email: Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

|s| Victoria Schatz

Victoria Schatz (Mo Bar #44208)

Corporate Counsel

Kansas City Power & Light Company

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2791

Facsimile: (816) 556-2787

email: Victoria.Schatz@kcpl.com

Dated: August 29, 2010

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing pleading has been served this 29th day of August 2010 upon counsel of record in this proceeding.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner